
HIGHLIGHTED EVENTS AT WEXFORD EQUESTRIAN  SEPT TO DEC 2025  

All entry links and info on www.wexfordequestrian.ie OR relevant websites  

SHOW JUMPING  Autumn / Winter  LEAGUE  SJI & SPORTSMAN -  HORSE & PONY LEAGUE  

SAT 13th , 20th, 27th Sept , 4th, 11th, 18th ( ponies only ) 25th( Horses only) Oct,  

Sat 1st Nov – (Grand Prix also  - Horses only) , 8th , 15th , 22nd , 29th Nov – Final 6th Dec 

PADDY O DONNELL TRAINING – WED OCT 1st , 15th , 22nd & 29th Oct   - INDOOR PRIOR BOOKING ESSENTIAL  

Horses and pony groups – Bar 1/2/3 training for upcoming qualifiers catered for  

INTERSCHOOLS TRI & WEXFORD EC TEAM LEAGUE – OPEN / NOVICE AND PRIMARY TEAMS & IND  

Sun  Sept 28th , Sun 9th Nov , Sat 31st Jan  , Sun 8th Feb , Sun 22nd Feb , Sun 8th March – final Wexford ec 

Novice and primary team league Mon 16th March  bank holiday – TRI equestrian Final TBC  

INDOOR JUMP CROSS LEAGUE – WED NIGHTS – 6 WEEK AND FINAL  

Wed 5th Nov , Wed 12th Nov , Wed 19th Nov , Wed 26th Nov , Wed 3rd Dec and Wed 10th Dec – final SUN 

14TH Dec 2025  

JUMP FOR CASH AUTUMN SAT  SHOWJUMPING LEAGUE  – WK 1 SAT 13TH SEPT . WK 2 SAT 20TH SEPT, WK 

3 SAT 27TH SEPT , WK 4 SAT 4TH OCT , WEEK 5 SAT 11TH OCT AND FINAL AT HALLOWEEN SHOW MON 27TH 

OCT – see full criteria on website – attend 3 dates and final for prize fund – Halloween show open to all!  

HSI AUTUMN DEVELOPENT SERIES – YOUNG PONY DEVELOPMENT SHOW 

€5,500 Prize fund – Sat 18th Oct – classes for 128/138/148 young  ponies & open 

classes for all schedule on sjilive  

HSI AUTUMN DEVELOPMENT SERIES – ARENA EVENT – young HORSES & 

PONIES €12,000 PRIZE FUND inc open classes – SAT 25th OCT entries with 

eventing Ireland – open to all – no affiliation needed  

AUTUMN INDOOR GRAND PRIX – Sat 1st  Nov - €7000 Gp and other classes  

prize fund  

 Halloween show & fancy dress Monday 27th Oct  

Christmas Show Sat/Sun 20/21st Dec  

ALL DATES LISTED ON OUR WEBSITE WITH ENTRY LINKS WHERE APPROPRIATE 

ENQUIRIES 0863902309 – www.wexfordequestrian.ie  

http://www.wexfordequestrian.ie/
http://www.wexfordequestrian.ie/

